VILLAGE BOARD MEETING March 2, 2016 Agenda

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Approval of Minutes

Village Board Meeting: February 3, 2016 Village Workshop Meeting: February 17, 2016

Privilege of the Floor

Administrative Committee – Mayor Penders

Resolution 3/2016

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby approves the attendance of Superintendent West at the PERMA 2016 Annual Conference May 26 & 27, 2016 at The Sagamore Hotel & Resort, Lake George, NY. There is no cost to the Village for this conference.

Vote of the Board:	Care
	Cha

Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Trustee Charles R. Hopson, Trustee Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Sewers Committee - Trustee Wohlers, Chair

Planning/Zoning/Building Control - Trustee Nellis-Ewell, Chair

- A. Planning
- B. Architectural Review
- C. Zoning
- D. Building Control
- E. Code Review

Finance Committee - Mayor Penders, Chair

Resolution 3/2016

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby approves the below budget transfers.

March 2, 2016 BUDGET TRANSFER & REVISION Fiscal Year End 5/31/2016									
AMOUNT	TO ACCOUNT					FROM ACCOUNT			
\$2,210	G8120.400		ontractual				G1990.400	Contingency	
		Replacem	ent part for	Flush Truc	K				

Vote of the Board:

Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Trustee Charles R. Hopson, Trustee Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Facilities Committee - Trustee Hopson, Chair

A. Electric

Resolution 3/2016

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby approves the attendance of Owen McIntee, Mike Meyers, Pam Gilbert and Danielle Kruger at the 2016 MEUA Semi-Annual Meeting April 27th and 28th. Embassy Suites, East Syracuse, New York. Cost not to exceed \$625.00 total.

Vote of the Board: Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Trustee Charles R. Hopson, Trustee Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Resolution 3/2016

Introduced by: Seconded by:

WHEREAS, the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees of the Village of Spencerport, New York, is a municipal member of the Municipal Electric Utilities Association of New York State, and

WHEREAS, the Semi-Annual Meeting of the Municipal Electric Utilities Association of New York State has been called on April 27 and April 28, 2016 to be held at the Embassy Suites Hotel, 6646 Old Collamer Rd., East Syracuse, New York, 13057 and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with the bylaws of the Municipal Electric Utilities Association of New York State, each municipal member may cast one vote on each transaction properly brought before this meeting,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Superintendent Owen McIntee be and is hereby designated as the accredited delegate of the Village of Spencerport, New York.

Vote of the Board:	Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Trustee
	Charles R. Hopson, Trustee
	Ray Kuntz, Trustee
	David Wohlers, Trustee
	Gary Penders, Mayor

B. Other (Drainage, Franchise)

Public Works Committee – Trustee Kuntz, Chair

- A. Highways/Garage
- B. Public Services (Refuse, Recycling, Parks)

<u>Public Safety Committee</u> – Trustee Penders, Chair

- A. Fire Department
- B. Police
- C. Ambulance

Human Resources Committee - Mayor Penders, Chair

Economic Development Committee - Trustee Wohlers, Chair

Green Initiatives - Trustee Nellis-Ewell, Chair

Village Clerk – Jacqueline Sullivan

Superintendent of Public Works – Thomas M. West

Superintendent of Electric – Owen McIntee

<u>Attorney</u> – Eric Stowe

Unfinished Business

New Business

<u>Bills</u>

Post Audit

March 2016

Adjournment